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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27—continued

No. 38

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MEFN.

Gen.

Part

Ref,

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

75.06.00

76.16.99 |
82.06.00

83.09.01

83.09.09

83.09.09

83.09.09 |

83.09.09

83.09.09

83.09.09
83.10.00

83.10.00

83.14.00

84.06.19 |

84.06.19

84.08.19

84.08.19

84.11.02 |
84.11.09 |

84.15.29
84.15.39
84.18.29

84.18.29

84.24.29 |

84.62.00

Trays or dishes of nickel silver, once buffed, with edges
turned over, to be subsequently plated

buffing which is done to determine whether or not the
stampings are free from flaws. Trays or dishes built up
in any way, e.g., with base or stand attached, are not
admissible under this concession:

Drag plates suited for golf bags

- Lawnmower blades, whether or not punched and tw1sted
| but unground and without attachments
. Change purse frames, metal, hinged, of the bottom-opening

. hinges

| Fittings, (except metal strips, bent or flat), for trunks, cash-
i boxes, portmanteaux, travelling bags, handbags, satchels,
[ purses, hampers, golf bags

making apparel
Frames suited for cigarette and key cases

and leather, but not containing precious metal, suited
for making footwear

' Rings not exceeding % in. in diameter, suited for use in
making brassieres

i Tabs, hose supporter, suited for making suspenders

" Ornaments and ornariental fasteners suited for footwear,
. other than those containing precious metal

| Spangles, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only
in miaking regalia or clerical vestments

| Letters or figures, for making patterns or castings, declared
' (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only for such
' purposes or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by
him only to manufacturers for use by them only for such
purposes

incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release
Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for
aircraft
- Mufflers, stainless steel, declared by an importer for
incorporation inte aircraft, and accompanied by Release
Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for
aircraft
. Mufllers, stainless steel, declared by an importer for
incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release
Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for
aircraft
' Plugs, blanking and drain, declared by an importer for
incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release
Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for
aircraft
Motor compressors declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making refrigerator units of the hermetically
sealed type

'/ from Bundy tubing

Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making oil filter
cartridges—

Approved—
End centres ..
Perforated centre tubes ..

Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in the manufacture of oil
filters for oil engines—

Approved
Outer casings for oil filters of the “Throwaway” or
“Spin-on” types ..

Poirts, cultivator, for the repair or manufacture of cultl-

| vators

Ball bearings, declared by an importer for incorporation

into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes,

Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft

Note—The term “once buffed” is to include only the |

channel type, measuring not more than 4% in. between the |

%Fitti’n‘gs, plain and unornamental, specially suited for |

PIugs, blanking and drain, declared by an importer for |

"\ Condenser coils in the flat and without attachments, made |

Free

Free
Free
Free

Free

Free

" Free
Lace ends, tags or tassels, or ornaments of metal or metal i

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

10%

109
20%;

Free

10%;

109

10%
Free

10%

10%

Free

Free

10%

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

109
10%

10%
%%

Free

- 10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8 |

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

|27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27
27

27

1/7/67

1/7/67
1/1/67

1/1/67 |

1/7/61

1/7/67

1/1/61
1/7/67

1/1/61

1/7/61
1/7/67

1/7/67 |

1/7/61

1/7/67 |

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/7/67

30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74
30/6/74
30/6/74

31/12/69

31/12/69
30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

31/12/69
31/12/69

31/12/69
30/6/74

30/6/74



