## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
75.06.00	Trays or dishes of nickel silver, once buffed, with edges turned over, to be subsequently plated  Note—The term "once buffed" is to include only the buffing which is done to determine whether or not the stampings are free from flaws. Trays or dishes built up in any way, e.g., with base or stand attached, are not admissible under this concession	Free	• •	10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
76.16.99 82.06.00	Drag plates suited for golf bags  Lawnmower blades, whether or not punched and twisted, but unground and without attachments	Free Free		10% 20%	10.8 10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
83.09.01	Change purse frames, metal, hinged, of the bottom-opening channel type, measuring not more than 43 in. between the	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
83.09.09	hinges Fittings, (except metal strips, bent or flat), for trunks, cash-boxes, portmanteaux, travelling bags, handbags, satchels,	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
83.09.09	purses, hampers, golf bags Fittings, plain and unornamental, specially suited for making apparel	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	31/12/69
83.09.09 83.09.09	Frames suited for cigarette and key cases  Lace ends, tags or tassels, or ornaments of metal or metal and leather, but not containing precious metal, suited for making footwear	Free Free	••	10% Free	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	31/12/69 30/6/74
83.09.09	Rings not exceeding ½ in. in diameter, suited for use in making brassieres	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
83.09.09 83.10.00	Tabs, hose supporter, suited for making suspenders Ornaments and ornamental fasteners suited for footwear, other than those containing precious metal	Free Free		10% Free	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
83.10.00	Spangles, declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making regalia or clerical vestments	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
83.14.00	Letters or figures, for making patterns or castings, declared  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only for such purposes or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only for such purposes	Free	••	10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
84.06.19	Plugs, blanking and drain, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
84.06,19	Mufflers, stainless steel, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft	Free	•••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
84.08.19	Mufflers, stainless steel, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
84.08.19	Plugs, blanking and drain, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
84.11.02 84.11.09	Motor compressors declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making refrigerator units of the hermetically sealed type	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
84.15.29 84.15.39	Condenser coils in the flat and without attachments, made from Bundy tubing	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
84.18.29	Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making oil filter cartridges—  Approved—	Free						
84.18.29	End centres	Free Free	•:•	10% 10%	10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	31/12/69 31/12/69
	Outer casings for oil filters of the "Throwaway" or "Spin-on" types	Free	•.•	10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	31/12/69
84.24.29 84.62.00	Points, cultivator, for the repair or manufacture of cultivators  Ball bearings, declared by an importer for incorporation	Free Free		7½% Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
	into aircraft, and accompanied by Release Notes, Inspection Notes, or Affidavits of Approval for aircraft							-0/0/17